



THE SOUTH INDIA PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office & Factory : Chikkayana Chatra, Nanjangud - 571 302, Karnataka State, India

Corporate & Marketing Office : # 1205 / 1206, Prestige Meridian II, M.G Road, Bangalore - 560 001.

Ref: Stock- Ex / 2022/ 2157

17.11.2022

BSE Limited

25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

Tel: (022) 2272 1233/34

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended 30th September 2022

Ref: Scrip Code 516108

Pursuant to Reg. 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Newspaper Advertisements of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2022, published in Business Standard and Vishwavani on 16.11.2022.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For **THE SOUTH INDIA PAPER MILLS LTD**

**VIDYA
BHAT**

Digitally signed
by VIDYA BHAT
Date: 2022.11.17
11:56:59 +05'30'

Vidya Bhat

Company Secretary

ACS 29436

Encl: As above

SIPM

CIN (Corporate Identity No.) L85110KA1959PLC001352

FACTORY : PHONE : (91) (08221) 228265-67 FAX : (91) (08221) 228270

CORPORATE : PHONE : (91) (080) 41123605 FAX : (91) (080) 41512508

E-mail : marketing@sipaper.com Grams : PAPERMILLS Website : www.sipaper.com

SPV GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED							
CIN: L27100MH1985PLC035268							
Regd.Off : 28/30, Anantwadi, Mumbai-400 002							
Email : spvglobaltrading@gmail.com; Telephone: 022-22014001; Fax: 022-22014003							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS							
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2022							
Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data							
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sept-22	30-June-22	30-Sept-21	30-Sept-22	30-Sept-21	31-March-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income From Operations						
	Revenue from Operations	154.86	165.62	NIL	320.48	NIL	376.98
	Other Income	0.13	0.22	0.66	0.34	1.04	47.40
	Total Income	154.99	165.84	0.66	320.82	1.04	424.38
2	Expenses						
	a) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	151.81	162.59	Nil	314.40	Nil	369.62
	b) Employee Benefits expenses	3.55	2.51	4.20	6.06	7.33	15.16
	c) Finance Costs	0.30	0.00	1.63	0.30	2.50	2.94
	d) Depreciation & Amortisation Exp.	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.03
	e) Other Expenses	0.55	17.05	6.60	17.60	11.14	29.61
	Total Expenses	156.22	182.16	12.44	338.38	20.99	417.36
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(1.23)	(16.32)	(11.77)	(17.56)	(19.95)	7.02
4	Tax Expenses						
	Current Tax	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	4.88
	Earlier Years	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	0.02
	Deferred Tax	4.94	-1.79	1.93	3.15	2.00	(2.02)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(6.17)	(14.53)	(13.71)	(20.70)	(21.95)	4.15
6	Other Comprehensive Income						
7	Net fair value gain/(loss) on investments in equity instruments through OCI	-0.09	(0.19)	0.15	(0.28)	0.36	0.65
	Income tax benefit/(expense) on net fair value gain/(loss) on investments in equity instruments through OCI	-0.00	0.09	Nil	0.09	Nil	(0.10)
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(6.26)	(14.63)	(13.56)	(20.89)	(21.59)	4.69
9	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	196.00	196.00	24.50	196.00	24.50	24.50
10	Other Equity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	151.05
11	i. Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each						
	(a) Basic (In Rs.)	(0.31) *	(0.74) *	-5.60	(1.06) *	(8.90) *	1.70
	(b) Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.31) *	(0.74) *	-5.60	(1.06) *	(8.90) *	1.70
	*not Annualised						

0' FLOOR LOBBY, VS BHAVAN, ANUSHAKTINAGAR, MUMBAI-94	21	8193 to 8592	43 To 4896	400
	22	8593 to 8992	4918 To 9209	400
	23	8993 to 9392	9227 To 14218	400
	24	9393 to 9776	14229 To 19393	404
HOSPITAL AND AERB ANUSHAKTINAGAR, MUMBAI-94	25	9797 to 10196	101 To 10240	400
	26	10197 to 10538	10245 to 19398	342
SPORTS & CREATION HALL, TRAINING SCHOOL HOSTEL, ANUSHAKTINAGAR, MUMBAI-94	27	10539 to 10988	9 to 9078	450
	28	10989 to 11438	9126 to 17793	450
	29	11439 to 11891	92 To 19390	453
	30	11892 to 12391	3 To 6402	500
	31	12392 to 12891	6419 To 12472	500
	32	12892 to 13391	12478 To 19381	500
	33	13392 to 13837	12479 To 19381	446
	34	13838 to 14437	1 to 2028	600
	35	14438 to 15037	2031 to 4437	600
	36	15038 to 15637	4442 to 6766	600
	37	15638 to 16237	6774 to 9000	600
	38	16238 to 16837	9001 to 11037	600
	39	16838 to 17437	11050 to 13073	600
	40	17438 to 18037	13080 to 15168	600
41	18038 to 18637	15169 to 16910	600	
	42	18638 to 19399	16911 to 19391	762

Counting of votes will be held on 17.11.2022 at Anushaktinagar, Mumbai-400 094 from 9.00 am to till end of the counting. Members/Voters should note it, please.

Note - The said programme has been published on 9/11/2022. However, the said programme is Changed Center No. 27 to 42 organized for general information of voters.

Sd/-
(Arun Chougale)
Returning Officer



The BARC Employees Co-operative Credit Society Ltd.

Essel Lucknow Raebareli Toll Roads Limited					
Registered Office: Essel House B-10, Lawrence Road, Industrial Area, Delhi-110035					
CIN: U45200DL2011PLC229484					
email-id: essel.roads@gmail.com, website: http://10.120.0.90/LucknowRaebareli/index.html					
Extract of Statement of Financial Results For The Quarter ended September 30, 2022					
(All amounts in Rupees Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
		30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Jun-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,233.80	1,434.75	1,637.49	8,814.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.15	524.63	354.19	(797.55)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(83.73)	524.63	354.19	(797.55)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(83.73)	524.63	295.28	(797.55)
5	Total Comprehensive Income	(83.73)	524.63	295.28	(797.55)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	13,190.00	13,190.00	13,190.00	13,190.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,189.66)	(1,106.43)	(282.60)	(1,631.06)
8	Securities Premium Accounts	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	12,000.34	12,083.57	12,907.40	11,558.94
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	33,689.27	36,018.50	38,370.00	36,150.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt: Equity Ratio (Refer Note 4)	2.81	3.47	2.97	3.93
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(0.06)	0.40	0.22	(0.60)
	2. Diluted:	(0.06)	0.40	0.22	(0.60)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	5,168.28
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	0.52	0.65	0.39	(0.09)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	1.27	1.64	1.35	(0.22)

Notes:

1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved subsequently by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022.

2 The above is an extract of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (BSE) and the Company.

3 The company is eligible for deduction under Section 80IA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 and the concession period of the Company's project falls within the tax holiday period as defined in Section 80IA. Since deferred tax on temporary difference between Accounting Income and Taxable Income that arise during the year is reversing during such tax holiday period and hence no Deferred Tax Assets is not being created in the accounts.

4 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of the stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at <http://10.120.0.90/LucknowRaebareli/index.html>

5 This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

For Essel Lucknow Raebareli Toll Roads Limited
Sd/-
Pradeep Kumar
Whole time Director
DIN: 09048344

Place Mumbai
Date : 14.11.2022

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022							
Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data							
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sept-22	30-June-22	30-Sept-21	30-Sept-22	30-Sept-21	Year Ended 31-March-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income From Operations						
	(a) Revenue from Operations	16,232.72	17,607.33	12689.90	33,840.05	23,741.03	53,274.68
	(b) Other Income	33.57	36.45	1707.04	70.02	1,788.46	587.69
	Total Income From Operations (Net)	16,266.30	17,643.77	14,396.94	33,910.07	25,529.49	53,862.37
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	12,977.56	13,531.02	10247.93	26,508.58	21,002.31	41,705.99
	b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	151.81	162.59	Nil	314.40	Nil	369.62
	c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods , WIPs &	3,264.44	(542.01)	(49.43)	2,722.43	(2,454.95)	(4,261.42)
	Stock-in-Trade						
	d) Employee Benefits expense	517.98	469.84	465.09	987.82	916.37	2,218.09
	e) Finance Costs	251.38	144.23	154.22	395.62	310.13	550.45
	f) Depreciation & Amortisation Exp.	168.81	169.49	170.11	338.31	334.91	664.43
	g) Other Expenses	2,015.12	2,339.80	1554.33	4,354.92	3,478.25	8,163.16
	Total Expenses	19,347.12	16,274.96	12,542.25	35,622.07	23,587.03	49,410.32
3	Profit before Exceptional items and tax	(3,080.82)	1,368.82	1854.69	(1,712.00)	1,942.46	4,452.05
4	Exceptional items	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
5	Profit before tax	(3,080.82)	1,368.82	1,854.69	(1,712.00)	1,942.46	4,452.05
6	Tax Expenses						
	Current Tax	(348.00)	348.00	470.00	-	494.00	787.28
	Deferred Tax	121.25	34.67	544.22	155.92	448.33	377.26
	Prior Period Tax adjustments	0.85	Nil	Nil	0.85	Nil	(9.19)
7	Net Profit for the period (5-6)	(2,854.92)	986.14	840.47	(1,868.78)	1,000.13	3,296.71
8	Other Comprehensive Income						
	Net fair value gain/(loss) on investments in equity instruments through OCI (net of tax)	(0.09)	(0.10)	0.15	(0.19)	0.36	0.54
	Remeasurement of post employment benefit obligation (net of tax)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	(5.82)
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(2,855.01)	986.04	840.61	(1,868.97)	1,000.48	3,291.43
	PROFIT ATTRIBUTABLE TO						
	Owner of the Company	(1,442.02)	498.10	417.74	(943.92)	494.30	1,665.17
	Non-controlling interests	(1,412.90)	488.04	422.73	(924.86)	505.83	1,631.54
	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO						
	Owner of the Company	(498.24)	498.05	0.15	(0.19)	0.36	(2.67)
	Non-controlling interests	Nil	487.99	Nil	Nil	Nil	(2.61)
10	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	196.00	196.00	24.50	196.00	24.50	24.50
11	Other Equity						14,878.21
12	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each						
	(a) Basic (In Rs.)	(145.66) *	50.31 *	343.05*	(95.35) *	408.22*	1,345.59
	(b) Diluted (In Rs.)	(145.66) *	50.31*	343.05*	(95.35) *	408.22*	1,345.59
	* not Annualised						

NOTES:

- The above results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- The consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures for the preparation and presentation of Consolidated Accounts as set out in Ind AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements" notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The consolidated financial statements of the Holding Company include its subsidiary combined on a line-by-line basis by adding together the book values of like items of assets and liabilities, income and expenses eliminating intra-group balances and transactions and resulting unrealised gains/ losses. The consolidated financial statements are prepared applying uniform accounting on all material items.
- The consolidated financial statements prepared by the subsidiary is used for the purpose of consolidation.

List of subsidiary entities which are included in the Consolidated Financial Results:

Name of the Entity	% of Ownership Interest (30th September, 2022)	% of Ownership Interest (31st March, 2022)
Rashtriya Metal Industries Ltd	50.51%	50.51%
1) RMIL Real Estate LLP	99.99%*	99.99%*
2) RMIL Properties LLP	99.90%*	99.90%*

* Represents the holding percentage of Rashtriya Metal Industries Ltd and does not indicate the effective percentage holding of the Holding Company.

- The figures of the 3 Months ended 31.03.2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto 9 months of current financial year, which were subjected to limited review by the auditors.
- Figures to the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period.

For SPV Global Trading Limited

Sd/-
Balkrishna Binani
Managing Director
DIN : 00175080

Place: Mumbai
 Dated : 14th November, 2022

